
RAINBOW SCHOOL 

(A Co-educational school affiliated to CBSE) 

Khatipura Road, Jhotwara, Jaipur Ph: 0141-2343801 

Circular No. 03/Oct/2023-2024       Dt. 01 Oct 2023 

     CIRCULAR FOR THE MONTHS OF OCTOBER, NOVEMBER AND DECEMBER 2023 (I to XII) 

 

Dear Students, Staff and Parents 
 

May the coming festivities be the harbinger of joy, prosperity for all of you & enliven 

our spirits as always!  

“Well begun is half done”. The first half of the session 2023 - 24 has been extremely fruitful for 

us with our children bringing laurels to the school in various inter - school events, hence, 

enriching & exposing them to the competitive world of today. We are equipping our young 

learners with all the qualities that assist them in realizing their potential and bringing forth their 

personality; thus enabling our children to be dexterous enough to face challenges of life and 

be a winner. 

 

CIRCULAR FOR THE MONTHS OF OCTOBER, NOVEMBER AND DECEMBER 2023 (I to XII) 
 

 

02 October, Monday - Gandhi Jayanti (Holiday) 

06 October, Friday - Importance of Fruits & Vegetables Activity (I, II) 

13 October, Friday - Magical Science Activities  (I, II) 

14 October, Saturday - • Parent Teacher Meet  

 Timings: 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon 

• Declaration of Result Half Yearly (I to V) 

• Declaration of Result Periodic Test II (VI to X) 

• Declaration of Result Half Yearly (XI, XII) 

 (Children must accompany their Parents in school uniform) 

15 October, Sunday - REMINDER - Last day of the deposition of Third 

Quarterly Fee. 

20 October, Friday - Together We Rhyme (English Poem Recitation) (I, II) 

(Theme - Value of Life) 

21 October, Saturday - • Prepare a “Book Mark Activity’ (III to V) 

• Magzine Cover Page Designing (Cultural India) (VI to 

VIII) 

• Create a scene (brushless) (IX, X) 

(Theme - Control Over Nature)   

23 Oct  & 24 Oct  - Dussehra Vacation 

27 October, Friday - Diya Decoration (I, II) 

28 October, Saturday - • No Bag Day (III, IV, V) 

• Annual Function Practice 



 

31 October, Tuesday - SOF International Mathematics Olympiad (IMO)  

01 Nov, Wednesday - Karwachauth (Half Day)  

Timings: 7:30 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. 

02 Nov, Thursday - SOF International English Olympiad (IEO) 

10 Nov to 15 Nov - Diwali Vacation 

18 Nov to 30 Nov - Pre-Board I (XII) 

21 Nov, Tuesday - SOF National Science Olympiad (NSO) 

27 Nov, Monday - Guru Nanak Jayanti (Holiday) 

01 Dec, Friday - Annual Function Practice (I, II) 

02 Dec, Saturday - Annual Function Practice (III to X) 

08 Dec, Friday - • Parent Teacher Meet (Class XII Only) 

 Timings: 8:00 a.m. to 11:30 a.m. 

• Declaration of Result Pre Board I (XII) 

(Children must accompany their Parents in school uniform) 

08 Dec & 09 Dec - Dress Rehearsal (For the Annual Day) 

10 Dec, Sunday - Annual Function at Birla Auditorium  

(Details shall be intimated in a separate circular) 

12 Dec, Tuesday - SOF International Social Science Olympiad (ISSO) 

19 Dec to 30 Dec - Periodic Test III (X) 

Pre-Board II (XII) 

23 Dec, Saturday - Christmas Day Celebration (Special Assembly) 

25 Dec, Monday - Christmas Day (Holiday) 

30 Dec to 07 Jan - Winter Vacation 

08 Jan, Monday - School Reopens after Winter Break 

• Timings 

8:00 A.M.–2:00 P.M. (Mon to Fri) (I to X) 

8:00 A.M.–1:00 P.M. (Mon to Fri) (XI to XII) 

• Saturday Timings: 8:00 A.M - 12:00 Noon                  

IMPORTANT GUIDELINES FOR THE PARENTS 

1. Kindly ensure that the School Fee is paid on time. Reminders cause unnecessary embarrassment to 

the child. 

2. Parents are requested to ensure their presence on the day of the Parent Teacher Meet. 

3. Parents must ensure that their ward is wearing a helmet and carrying a proper driving license if 

coming to school by a two-wheeler. 

                                                                                                                            

                                                                                                                                         PRINCIPAL 


